Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Package
E: 5 m­m­ Round
Part Numbering System
Note: Please refer to AB 5337 for com­plete inform­ation on part num­bering system­.
7
NOTES:
1.  ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS (INCHES).
2.  TAPERS SHOWN AT TOP OF LEADS (BOTTOM OF LAMP PACKAGE) INDICATE AN EPOXY MENISCUS
THAT MAY EXTEND ABOUT 1 m­m­ (0.040 in.) DOWN THE LEADS.
3.  FOR DOME HEIGHTS ABOVE LEAD STAND-OFF SEATING PLANE, d, LAMP PACKAGE B, SEE TABLE.
B
Package Dimensions
A
1.14 ± 0.20
(0.045 ± 0.008)
5.80 ± 0.20
(0.228 ± 0.008)
5.00 ± 0.20
(0.197 ± 0.008)
31.60
(1.244)
 MIN.
0.70 (0.028)
MAX.
1.00
(0.039)
MIN.
8.71 ± 0.20
(0.343 ± 0.008)
2.54 ± 0.38
(0.100 ± 0.015)
0.50 ± 0.10
(0.020 ± 0.004)
SQ. TYP.
 CATHODE
LEAD
2.35 (0.093)
MAX.
 CATHODE
FLAT
1.14 ± 0.20
(0.045 ± 0.008)
5.80 ± 0.20
(0.228 ± 0.008)
5.00 ± 0.20
(0.197 ± 0.008)
31.60
(1.244)
 MIN.
0.70 (0.028)
MAX.
1.00
(0.039)
MIN.
8.71 ± 0.20
(0.343 ± 0.008)
2.54 ± 0.38
(0.100 ± 0.015)
0.50 ± 0.10
(0.020 ± 0.004)
SQ. TYP.
 CATHODE
LEAD
 CATHODE
FLAT
d
1.50 ± 0.15
(0.059 ± 0.006)
PART NO. d
HLMP-XX10
12.37 ± 0.25
(0.487 ± 0.010)
HLMP-XX17